DARKE COUNTY GOVERNING BOARD OF EDUCATION

MONDAY, AUGUST 8, 2022

Mr. Chad Booher, President, called the Special Meeting of the Darke County Governing Board of Education to order with the following members answering the roll call: Mr. Bateman, Mr. Besecker, Mr. Booher, Mr. James and Ms. Schmidt.

8-93-2022 APPROVAL FOR ADOPTION OF CONSENT CALENDAR

Action by the Governing Board in "Adoption of Consent Calendar" at this point of the agenda Means that **Items A through D** are adopted by one single motion unless a member of the Board or the Superintendent requests that any such item be removed from the "Consent Calendar" and voted on separately.

Motion by: <u>Larry Besecker</u>, Second by <u>Clyde Bateman</u> to approve the adoption of consent calendar. Motion approved.

Yea: Mr. Bateman, Mr. Besecker, Mr. Booher, Mr. James and Ms. Schmidt

Nay: None

8-94-2022 APPROVAL OF SUPERINTENDENT RECOMMENDATIONS:

- A. It was moved by the Board approve employment of Margarita Chavez-Pooter as paraprofessional for MD middle school unit, effective with the 2022-2023 school year, pending proper certification, for 1 year at Step 1 of the Classified Salary Schedule.
- B. It was moved by the Board approve Western Ohio Service Collaborative (WOSC) Member ESC Agreement for 2022-2023 school year.
- C. It was moved by the Board approve the updated teacher salary schedule.
- D. It was moved by the Board approve the amended contract for Jennifer Delzeith to Step 16 on the Master's Teacher Schedule.

Motion by: <u>Larry Besecker</u>, Second by <u>Clyde Bateman</u> to approve the superintendent recommendations. Motion approved.

Yea: Mr. Bateman, Mr. Besecker, Mr. Booher, Mr. James and Ms. Schmidt

Nay: None

8-95-2022 APPROVAL TO ADJOURN

Motion by:	Caroline Schmidt, Seconded by:	Kent James to adjourn the meeting at 9:09 a.m.
Motion appr	oved.	

Yea: Mr. Bateman, Mr. Besecker, Mr. Booher, Mr. James and Ms. Schmidt

Nay: None

President	Treasurer